several years and have an excellent situation here from the standpoint of 

interested colleagues in related fields, student assistants, and institutional 

material to carry out such research. In the event you might be interested, it 

would be helpful to me to know whether a budget of about fifteen thousand 

dollar ($15,000) would be feasible to consider. 

This has been an eventful year, moving and getting organized; but it is now 

behind us, and I am looking forward to a productive future in this setting. With best 

wishes and appreciation, 

Cordially, 

119-33